DISCLAIMER

This website is provided by Climate Ethanol Alliance ("Website Operator"). Before using the site, please read the following disclaimer. The content herein regulates both the use of the site and usage of all the materials on it.

Website operator:

Name of the Company: Climate Ethanol Alliance

Registered Office: H-1051 Budapest, Zrínyi u. 16 floor 1, Hungary

E-mail: zoltan.szabo@climateethanolalliance.com

By accessing and browsing the website you implicitly agree to the terms of use of the website. If you do not agree with this disclaimer, please do not use the website. The lack of knowledge does not exempt you from obeying these terms of use.

Please note that Website Operator reserves the right to change or amend the terms and conditions at any time, without any prior notice. The amendments or new conditions will be published here, on the same webpage. Please check this disclaimer from time to time to make sure you are aware of all the changes.

COPYRIGHT

Content on the site: all articles, illustrations, video and audio files, software, design, source code, domain name, and other materials of the website (together "Information") – unless otherwise stated – are the intellectual property of Website Operator. Information on this website is under copyright, patent, and trademark protection or has the permission of the competent proprietor for usage.

Any modification, rewriting, re-publication, presentation, public usage, distribution, or usage for commercial purposes of the Information placed on the webpage can only be performed with the prior written permission of Website Operator.

Website Operator, with this statement, expresses that individual users, for their own sole personal use, can store on their personal computer or network, share, print, or otherwise reproduce the contents or extracts of the website without any written consent of Website Operator if the activity is directed for personal information purposes only and is not deemed to be excessive or abusive.

With the exception mentioned above, the usage of any Information placed on the webpage for commercial or other purposes requires the prior written permission of Website Operator.

We made our website with the utmost care, however, the information contained herein is for informational purposes only. Website Operator makes every reasonable effort, but cannot guarantee the impeccable correctness, completeness, actuality, or accuracy of the information available on the site. The information appearing on the website does not constitute an appeal, advice, or recommendation. Any information placed on the website cannot serve as a single basis for any decision or action. Website Operator declines all claims for any damages or disadvantages stemming solely or in part from users of the website irresponsibly using the information contained herein.

The website, informative articles, and features may contain several links, which may lead to other websites provided by another service provider. Website Operator is not responsible for the data protection practice of other service providers or for the information placed on other websites. Placement of links to other websites shall not be considered as support or recommendation of any information or services that appear therein.

DATA PROTECTION

No personal data is processed and collected on the website. However, if the company is contacted via the e-mail address provided on the website, any personal data shared in the e-mail will be processed by Website Operator to the extent and for the duration necessary to respond to the inquiry. This processing will be carried out by the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and other applicable data protection legislation. The sender shall bear the responsibility for ensuring the lawfulness of the transfer of personal data transmitted via e-mail. The website is hosted on Microsoft Azure, managed by the Website Operator.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

Considering that the internet is an open network, Website Operator disclaims any liability for the destruction, delays, or any other failure of any messages transmitted in electronic form, or any other kind of information.

Website Operator is not responsible for any damage that comes from a fault on the website - inappropriateness, system error, improper operation, or malfunction caused by reasons beyond Website Operator's control or by third parties.

Website Operator disclaims all liability to the extent allowed by applicable law for any damage, disadvantage, and failure caused directly or indirectly by or as a result of the use of the website.

COOKIES

We firmly believe in being clear and open about how we use any kind of information. This policy provides detailed information about how and when we use cookies.

Cookies are small text files stored on your computer. They are used for many things, such as remembering whether you have visited the site before, general information about your computer settings, your IP address, or your browsing patterns. Even if they contain information about the use of your computer, they do not include any personal information about you. To find out more about cookies please visit http://www.aboutcookies.org/.

We use cookies to help us understand how our visitors use our webpage, so we can keep improving our website. For better understanding, we use Google Analytics provided by Google LLC. The information generated by these cookies is transmitted to and stored by Google on geographically dispersed servers. Google will use this information for compiling reports for us on website activity. Please note that Google only receives your truncated IP address. This is sufficient to identify the country from which you are visiting our site but is not sufficient to identify you individually. Some cookies are essential to the proper functioning of the website. These cookies are automatically deleted from our visitors' devices as soon as they quit their browser.

Cookie types:

Cookies used on our Google Analytics account include the Global Site Tag (gtag.js) and the Javascript tracking snippet (analytics.js) which tracks visitor behavior and transmits data to Google Analytics.

Information that these cookies process includes:

- Total time a user spends on the website
- The time a user spends on each page and in what order those pages were visited
- What internal links were clicked (based on the URL of the next pageview)
- Geographic location of the user (based on IP address)

- What browser and operating system is used
- Screen size and whether Flash or Java is installed
- The referring site

For more information about what cookies are used by Google Analytics, please visit: https://developers.google.com/analytics/devguides/collection/analyticsjs/cookie-usage?hl=en.

If you would like more information about the Google Analytics policy, please visit https://www.google.com/policies/privacy/.

If you do not agree to our use of cookies, you should set your browser settings accordingly. If you disable the cookies that we use, this may impact your user experience while browsing our site. To learn how to manage cookies, visit http://www.allaboutcookies.org/manage-cookies/

GOVERNING LAW

This legal notice shall be exclusively governed by the laws of and the courts of Hungary. Notwithstanding the foregoing, nothing in this legal notice will preclude Website Operator from applying to any court to bring an action for the infringement of its intellectual property rights.

CONTACT US:

If you have any questions or complaints, or you would like to get further information do not hesitate to contact us by e-mail at zoltan.szabo@climateethanolalliance.com